

Rama Thakur vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-5024 of 2023

01.05.2024 Present : Mr. Shrawan Dorgra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply on behalf of official respondents has not been filed, despite being afforded last opportunity vide order dated 03.04.2024, hence, the defense of official respondents is closed.

List for consideration on 07.05.2024, on which date respondent No.2 is directed to produce entire record pertaining to the matter in issue.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

1st May, 2024
(Pardeep)