

Rama Thakur vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-5024 of 2023

07.05.2024 Present : Mr. Shrawan Dorgra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that an application for recalling the order dated 01.05.2024 passed by this Court and for seeking permission to file their reply, is being filed. Let the needful be done.

At his request, list on 16.05.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

7th May, 2024
(Pardeep)