

**Rama Thakur Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CWP No. 5024 of 2023**

**17.05.2024 Present:**

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2 /State.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.4.

**CWP No. 5024 of 2024 & CMP No. 7223 of 2024**

Application is not opposed on behalf of the non-applicant/ petitioner subject however to reservation that the matter be heard at the earliest. The application is allowed. Order dated 01.05.2024 is recalled and respondents No. 1 and 2 are allowed to file their reply to the petition.

Reply by respondents No. 1 and 2 has already been filed alongwith application, which has been allowed as above. Reply is taken on record.

List on **23.05.2024**.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any be also filed.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> May, 2024**  
*(sushma)*