

Rama Thakur vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWP-5024 of 2023**

23.05.2024 Present : Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta and Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Senior counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder shall be filed during the course of the day.

List on 27.07.2024.

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2024  
(Pardeep)