

**Rama Thakur Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No.5024 of 2023**

29.07.2024 Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General and, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Rejoinder to the reply(ies) filed on behalf of the private respondents, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **21.08.2024**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024  
(Gaurav Rawat)