

**Rama Thakur vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.5024 of 2023**

11.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sharwan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1 & 2/State.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter for consideration on **30.09.2024**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**September 11, 2024**  
(subhash)