

Rama Thakur Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 5024/2023

06.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sharwan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Ms. Leena Guleria, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Court time is over. List on 16.12.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th November, 2024 (rohit)