

Rama Thakur vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 5024 of 2023

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur Advocate General for the respondent-State.
Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 3.
Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate for respondent No. 4
List before another Bench, at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 01, 2026
(narender)